South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:59:14 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4483 (Rat #0557, Act #0466 of 1990) General Bill, By B.H. Harwell, J.M. Baxley, J.D. Cole, R.S. Corning, J.G. Felder,
Hayes and D.E. Martin

A Bill to amend Section 9-8-60, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to retirement, retirement
allowance, disability retirement, and beneficiaries concerning judges and solicitors, so as to provide for a monthly retirement
allowance for a member of the Retirement System for Judges and Solicitors who retires after June 30, 1990, and who has
completed at least twenty-five years of credited service; and to amend Section 9-8-120, relating to the provision that no justice
or judge, while drawing retirement compensation, may engage in the practice of law under certain conditions, so as to delete
this prohibition and provide that a justice or judge drawing retirement compensation who engages in the practice of law may
not serve as a justice or judge in any court in this State.-amended title

01/24/90
01/24/90
02/21/90
02/28/90
02/28/90
03/01/90
03/01/90
03/07/90
03/14/90
03/15/90
03/20/90
03/27/90
03/27/90
03/27/90
03/28/90
04/05/90
04/05/90
04/11/90
04/11/90
04/11/90
04/17/90
04/17/90
04/18/90
04/18/90
04/19/90
05/01/90
05/07/90
05/07/90
05/07/90
06/13/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-61

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-61

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-8
Amended HJ-40

Read second time HJ-41

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-13
Special order SJ-35

Second reading rejected- removed from calendar SJ-1
Reconsidered SJ-12

Special order SJ-25

Amended SJ-40

Read second time SJ-40

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-40
Special order SJ-194

Amended SJ-48

Debate interrupted SJ-50

Amended SJ-70

Time certain to vote on Tuesday, April 17 at 12:30 SJ-73
Debate interrupted SJ-74

Amended SJ-30

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-34
Senate amendment amended

Returned to Senate with amendments

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-39

Ratified R 557

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/07/90

Act No. 466

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



