

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4483 (Rat #0557, Act #0466 of 1990) General Bill, By B.H. Harwell, J.M. Baxley, J.D. Cole, R.S. Corning, J.G. Felder, Hayes and D.E. Martin

A Bill to amend Section 9-8-60, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to retirement, retirement allowance, disability retirement, and beneficiaries concerning judges and solicitors, so as to provide for a monthly retirement allowance for a member of the Retirement System for Judges and Solicitors who retires after June 30, 1990, and who has completed at least twenty-five years of credited service; and to amend Section 9-8-120, relating to the provision that no justice or judge, while drawing retirement compensation, may engage in the practice of law under certain conditions, so as to delete this prohibition and provide that a justice or judge drawing retirement compensation who engages in the practice of law may not serve as a justice or judge in any court in this State.-amended title

01/24/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-61
01/24/90	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-61
02/21/90	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-8
02/28/90	House	Amended HJ-40
02/28/90	House	Read second time HJ-41
03/01/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9
03/01/90	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-13
03/07/90	Senate	Special order SJ-35
03/14/90	Senate	Second reading rejected- removed from calendar SJ-1
03/15/90	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-12
03/20/90	Senate	Special order SJ-25
03/27/90	Senate	Amended SJ-40
03/27/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-40
03/27/90	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-40
03/28/90	Senate	Special order SJ-194
04/05/90	Senate	Amended SJ-48
04/05/90	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-50
04/11/90	Senate	Amended SJ-70
04/11/90	Senate	Time certain to vote on Tuesday, April 17 at 12:30 SJ-73
04/11/90	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-74
04/17/90	Senate	Amended SJ-30
04/17/90	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-34
04/18/90	House	Senate amendment amended
04/18/90	House	Returned to Senate with amendments
04/19/90	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-39
05/01/90		Ratified R 557
05/07/90		Signed By Governor
05/07/90		Effective date 05/07/90
05/07/90		Act No. 466
06/13/90		Copies available